WBCIR:14037
Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information regarding placements and spending for older person’s social services.

1. Who within the Local Authority, has the commissioning responsibility for care home placements for adults aged 65+? Please provide their:
a) Name: Jenny Lamprell
b) Job title: Category Manager, Adult Services, Strategy and Commissioning, People Services
c) Telephone number: 0118 974 6586
d) Email address: 	jenny.lamprell@wokingham.gov.uk  

2. Please provide the gross total expenditure on older person’s (age 65+) services, as follows, for financial years 2018/19 and 2019/20 (actual), 2020/21 (projected), and 2021/22 (budgeted):
a) Gross total expenditure on older person's (65+) services
b) Gross total expenditure on residential home placements (65+)
c) Gross total expenditure on nursing home placements (65+)
d) Gross total expenditure on domiciliary care/home care (65+)
	Financial Year
	2018/19
	2019/20
	2020/21
	2021/22

	 
	Actual
	Actual
	Projected
	Budgeted

	Gross Total
	18,972,533 
	20,780,214 
	19,158,000 
	20,250,220 

	OP Residential
	6,789,542 
	7,734,753 
	6,815,400 
	6,901,210 

	OP Nursing
	5,480,959 
	5,705,798 
	5,177,100 
	5,712,600 

	OP Domiciliary Care
	6,702,032 
	7,339,663 
	7,165,500 
	7,636,410 




3. Please supply this information by financial year for 2018/19 and 2019/20 (actual), 2020/21 (projected), and 2021/22 (budgeted).Please provide figures for the total number of older people (age 65+) that the council has placed and funded in;
a) Residential care
b) Residential EMI care
c) Nursing care
d) Nursing EMI care
e) Domiciliary care/home care
For question 3, please see response to question 5


4. Please supply this information by financial year for 2018/19 and 2019/20 (actual), 2020/21 (projected), and 2021/22 (budgeted). Please provide figures for the numbers of older people (age 65+) that are privately funded in:
a) Residential care
b) Residential EMI care
c) Nursing care
d) Nursing EMI care
Note: By privately funded we mean the service user or service user’s family are self-funding the care with no local authority contribution.
We are unable to report on privately funding clients from our case management system.


5. Please provide the highest, lowest, average (mean) and median actual weekly fees paid to older person’s care providers in 2020/21
a) Older person’s residential
b) Older person’s residential EMI
c) Older person’s nursing
d) Older person’s nursing EMI
Answers to questions 3 and 5 below. We cannot report on EMI cases separately. 
	FINANCIAL_YEAR
	BUDGET_CODE
	NUM_CLIENTS
	MAX_RATE
	MIN_RATE
	AVG_RATE
	MEDIAN_RATE

	2018
	Domiciliary
	1048
	
	
	
	

	2018
	Nursing
	351
	1738
	221.67
	829.99
	830

	2018
	Residential
	456
	3306.52
	134.35
	839.51
	800

	2019
	Domiciliary
	1047
	
	
	
	

	2019
	Nursing
	385
	1988
	255
	880.61
	850

	2019
	Residential
	491
	3273.98
	225
	861.15
	825

	2020
	Domiciliary
	1133
	
	
	
	

	2020
	Nursing
	493
	4209.47
	280
	1007.3
	900

	2020
	Residential
	471
	3273.98
	205.94
	921.05
	838.3
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